
ATTACHMENT _ I
(Scc resulrtion 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I

1-o Be Fillcd And U loaded on PPIiA Website In Res ect of All
Public Contracts of Works Services and Goods

; NAI\.4E oF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT. Pakistan civil Aviation Authoritv

. FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT. Federal Govt. AutonomoI usl

> TITLE OF CONTRACT PROCUREMENT OF SPARES INCLUDING REPAIR /

RENOVATIO N FOR WATER BOWZER ISUZU NPR AT EX-TURBAT AIRPORT

Z TENDER NUIV1BER HOCAA/1984/14IIXXLA

- BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT PROCUREMENT OF SPARES INCLUDING

REPAIR / RENOVATION FOR WATER BOWZER ISUZU NPR AT EX-TURBAT

AIRPORT

- TENDER VALUE Rs.1 000/-

, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(for civil Works only)

N/A

; ESTIMATED CoIVIPLETION PERIOD 90 Davs

; WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAN? Yes Yes / No

, ADVERTISEIV1ENT

PPRA Website Yes ( TS-479940E) dated 30-04-2022 Yes i No
(Federal Agencies) (lf yes give date and PPRA'S tender number)

(iD News Papers No Yes / No
(lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME 24-05-2022 1'1:30

> NATURE OF PURCHASE Local Local i lnternational

; EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If ANY) No Yes / No

(D

* c o-a- trt le--- li
3q4'(



; NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD
(Attach list of Buyers) (ANNEXURE-A)

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUIV]ENTS
(lf yes enclose a copy) (ANNEXURE-B)

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDINGffENDER DOCUMENTS
(lf yes enclose a copy) (ANNEXUREC) -

Yes Yes / No

Yes Yes / No

P

> WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREN.4ENT WAS USED: - (l ick one)

a) SINGLE STAGE -. ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

b)

c)

d)

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD C)F PROCUREMENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DTRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.)

WHO lS THE APPROVING AUTHORTTY D. Enqineeri nq Services

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING.

; NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED Two (021

;; WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAs LoWEST BIDDER Yes YeS/ No

; WHETHER INTEGRIT.Y PACT WAS SIGNED No Yes / No

-:2 -

SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE,

TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BtDDtNG PROCE:DURE._ f--___-l



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY PPRA( )

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II
'l-o Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All

Public Contracts of Works Services & Goods

> NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
oNE (011

; NAI\,4E AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER (1) M/s. Abbasi Traders

Office at 282nd Floor Dilkusha Chambwers Marston Road Plaza Karachi

- RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1"t, 2d, 3d EVALUATED BID) O1"t MOST ADVANTAGEOU S BIDDER

. NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) !94!2g;fg$q!-.{!1pg{

> IN CASE EXTENSION WAS IVIADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe) N/A

ATTACH}IENT _ II
(Scc rceulation 2)



> WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRIC'ES WERE READ OUT AT

THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS Yes Yes / No

. DAIE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 22 7-2022

(Attach a copy of agreement) (ANNExlJ RE-D}

> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs t.069'600/'

- WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TCI ALL
Yes / No

BIDDERS Yes
(Attach coPY of the bid evaluation report) (ANNEXURE-E)

> ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED NO 

--YES 

/ NO

(lf yes result thereof)

. ANY DEVIATION FROt'il SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN

IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS
(lf yes give details)

> DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITER
(lf yes give details)

No

Yes / No

Yes / No

; SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

(Give Brief DescriPtion)
N/A

ll.No.2/l/20o8PPRA-RA.llll



kil dexu (. €.-A

PROCUREMENT OF SPARES INCLUDING REPAIR / RENOVATION FOR

WATER BOWZER ISSUZU NPR REG NO: JP8933 AT EX-TURBAT AIRPORT

DATE OF BID OPENING: 24-05-2022

FOLLOWING FIRMS PURCHASED THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS

fs.\1a9 4 c E

S
NO

12

I
9

1 l3>kq8?l

HMPB DEPOSIT
SLIP NO

BID FEE
FIRIV S

2 l3\ q Sgsq \ oe.1/.

FlRivs
PARTICIPATE

rtk

tk

3

ttk p. ttz.,ri l- ^&-s8

NAIlTE OF SUPPLIERS

M1 1 . a+r-( $.\ "-q(

4

10

11

lT NO i HQCAA/'l 98411 41 IXXLA

PURCHASED

-l



ANNEXURE "8"

<ZD PAKISTAN CTVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY (PCAA)
INVITATION TO BID

Sealed bids (in accordance wilh PPRA Rule No. J6(b) are invited by below mentioned oflice for the following
uiremenls in Pak Rs.!

Bids may be submiltcd as per conditions set out in Bidding documcnts obtainable from under mentioned ofl'lce
tlrrough requesl letter which must be altachcd with bank challarl proofs ofActive Taxpayer (CST), CSTINTN
Ceflificates & ProlessionalTax oertificale ofth€ bidder. Bidding documents can b€ obtaincd on royworking day

between 0900 Hrs lo 13fi) H.s by payine

Bid Fee (non-refundable) through bank challan in Acount No.Gol-02-20614-714-115525 in Habib Metropolitan
Bank Lld. Star Cate llranch, Karachi, Pakistan in fayour ofCivil Avialion Authorily. No Bidding Documents
would be issrcd on the Bid opening date. Bids must b€ dropped in Bid Box placed at under mentioned office by
or before due date as pe. schedule. Time period for performance ofcontract: Till the satisfaclory completion of
contract and wafi:mty period. PCAA reservcs the rightto acc€prrejecl any or all bids due to coSent reasons which
will b€ communicated to bidders on requesl. This advertisemenl is also available on PPRA website at

u\\'rv.porn.ore.pk, and cAA lvebsite ytl!ltgpaug3!.rao4\.
WarninE: An! financial instrumenl submilted by bidder, iffound fake or got dishonored at any stage \Yould result

in blacklisting and legal action as per law.
Additiotr.l Directon Logistics (APS),

lrgistics Center (South), HQs Civil Avistion Authority,
JIAP Ksrrchi. Tel:9q)7-2689 Fax:021-992.1-2784

l

Basis
PKR

(Price)

\,NO Des.riplion & ITNo. Tendc

(Rs)

Fixed Bid
Security

Bid
Submission
Datc/Time

Bid Opcning
Date,Timci Placc

24-05-2022
1 Llo Hours (strict)
Log. Cenlre South

F.O-RProcurcmen! of Spares Parts for
Water Bow?cr Isuzu NPR
including services
No. HOCAA./ | 984/ l4l DO(LA

10001

Total
Rs-24,500/-

24-0s-2022
| 1.00
llours
(strict)

I

F.O.R

1000,'-

Total
Rs.25,500,'-

2+05-2022
I r.00
Houas
(strict)

24-05-2022
12.00 Hours (slrict)
lng. Centre South

Procureme of Spares Parts lor
Water Bowzer Hino Dutro
including scrvices
No. HQCAAJ l9E4/ 142lxXLA



finNt^nKt. c

TENDER \L\1BLR 8789

CTVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY
INVITATION TO TENDER

(SUPPLY OF DQUIPMI]NT/STORES)
(LOCAL / FORIIGN)
DATE

OUOTATION REOUIRED BY

CAAF,S.,IO3
CAAF.S,1O34

TENDER TO OPEN AT/ABOUT

DATE ON:

2022105124 11:34:00

ISBAS

P R.NO. 26031

SUf PLIER'S ADDRESS DATE ON:

2022105124 11:00:00

DELIVERY PERIOD

90 Days

l
lrenus

YALIDITY OF OFFER 180 Oays ENCLOSED'

Procurement of sparss including repair/ renovalion for wate. bolvzer lssuzu NPR l.T No.HQCA,1984/141/xxLA
SCHEDULE OF EOUIPMENT/STORES

DESCRIPTION UOM

lvlsTee25 nch EACH

Butler Fly valve 3" P/O lsuzu Wat6r 8ow2er

Water Tank 5OOO LTR P/o lsuzu Waler Bo$zer (Speclfication EACH
attach€d alAnnexure A')

Tender Descfipnon :

S:No . llem CAa

1 F-004-0128

2 tM425-0268

3 t\,4{25-0292

4 SeNices

I\,{-025 0065

I\4-025-0303

lvl-025'0200

Repair / r€inforce complete ciasis, fabncetion ol wate. tank and

o pe work, road sp.ing / leaf springs (furlh6r detail of work
11e^l oned at Annexiure "B')
Beow Couplrng 2 5 nch P/O lsuzu Waler Bowzer

fle{bl€ Sr,p lor Ta_k Fo-noalon P/o tsuTu V1/aler Bowz;

EACH

EACH 2

EACH 2

5

6

8

9

10

11

'12

13

14

15

l6

Center Eolls P/O lsuzu Water Bowzer

Full Bore Ballvalve 2 5" inch P/o lsuz! waier Bowze.

MS Elbow 2 5" rnch

EACH

EACHI',! 025-0305

M{25,0186

Leaves P/o lsuzu Water Bowzer

cross Msmb€r Chassis P/O Water Bowzer lsuzu
I

EACH

EACHM{25{302

F-OU-4O22 EACH

5

6

M,025 0187

M1125{304

F 013-0138

U Boli Frontand Rear P/o lsuzu Waler Bowzsr

M.S Ppe 2 5" incn

M{25-0192

M 025 0301

17 M-025-0173

18 M 025-0201

Note:-

Tank Foundaton U bolts P/o lsuzu Waler Bo',\zer EACH

EACH 8

2a

Metal& Flexrble Erake Lines P/o lsr.rz! Water Bowzer

'C'channelmild sleel6mm lhEk 42n (&ncnwidth)& 16fr clann€l
as per originalsize MS smp2.5inch x 9mm=44n P/o lsuzu Wat€r
8ow?e'
Eush L€a, Spnngs konl & rear P/O Water Bow-zer

20

zl00

D E&lt/

SIGNATURE OF ISSUING OFFICER

Krlogram

Set of

Shackle Pns P/o lsuzu waler BoMer

a) Bidders are requested to read carefully and abido by the General Terms and Conditions printed on the reverse of l/T Form.

b) Sampte of contract is attached with bidding documents. Price quoted should be inclusive ofallapplicable taxes but excluding SST

c) For submission of bid please follow single stage two envelope prccedure as per PPRA Rule-2004 clause 36 (b).

d) Technical Literalure/Brochure must be attached. ll any query may kindly be addressed to Adl

TFNDER,S (SUPPLILR)
REF

SIGNATURE
DATE

TELEPHONE

To be submltted wlth Technicil Ofier

'Lo\resl bidder sha I be declated on lhe bas s ol Package pne r e lolal cosl ol all rtems All brddeB m6l quote all items

EACH 1

5

1

GRAND TOTAL

NAIV]E

set of I



ISUZU NPR, REG No. JP-8933 EX TURBAT AIRPORT

SPARES REOUIRED TO ACCOMP tsH ABOVE STATED SERVICES: -

S.No

of lT
Description UOM QTY

4_ Water tank 5000 liters capacity compatible to lsuzu NPR chassis and complying
following specs.

M.s Galvanized sheet thick 3.5 mm,
Elliptical shaped, two baffles, one manhole with quick release hatch / bold down lock

cover, airvents, overflow pipe, visuallevelSauge,two side tunnels to accommodale 10

teet length 21/2 inch armored suction hose, checkered standint space at top and rear

ofthetank. safeguard on root MS Pipe ladderatrear.

Each 01

ANNUXURE-A



REPAIR RENOVATION ESTIMATE FOR WATER ER

ISUZU NPR. REG No. JP-8933 Ex TURBAT AIRPORT

S.No

1

l

2

Nomenclature

Repair / reinforce

complete chassis.

Fabrication of
water tank and

pipe work

Road sprin8s /
leaf springs

Charges for aomplete re enforcement ofchassis with 5 mm MS "C" channelwidth 8 inch from
inside (front end to rear end) after removal of cross members, cabin, entine, tear box, both
axles and all brakes and electrical lines, harness. Also cutting and replacement of original
chassis 8 ft from rear. Full lenSth i.e. 21 ft welding of MS strip size 2.5 inch and thick 9 mm at
the bottom of both chassis "C" channels.

Chartes for installation of 5000 liters water tank on a chassis with flexible mounting and

fabrication and fitted of both side guards and rear wheel mud guards.

Charges Compete 2 % inch M/S pipe work to achieve following requirements.

One each pressuresdelivery at both sides, water pump by pass line with valve, one reargravity
delivery with valve. Two sprinklers at rear bump€r with gravity delivery & valve. Suction line

valve at left side. Pump to tank line equipped with at least 3 inch valve and bellow coupling.

Charges for servicing of all four leaf sprinBs assemblies with replacement of broken leafs, all

bushes, pins, centre bolts, U clamp and U bolts.

ANNUXURE.B

SERVICES DETAIL

Oetail of work

Charges for Re assembling of chassis after re enforcement a5 per original condition with
replacement of qty 05 cross members, installation of both axels and rusted metal brake lines

under water tank with accessories.



111 lll I rrll litl I li llllllilliUlillil llrilllF689700

v_ExooR T'/!

nl€ x u(e$

A+Lat i E*Jz<)
*.,Lja*"

f . 2.0.luN m2

iD OURESH''' Aaiocile! . :, ii.iHAtt

200

\\Al[]ttso\rz[ II ISSTIZL NPR tI[G NO JP 8933 T AT T\IRPoRT

{}-
i r ll\ ( O\ I RAC I i. rrfldc rhrs rLe l'L orr or Xqwo rhousrn

nt

the l'akistan Civil Aviaiioo Aulhoriq (PC-{A) . shllror} body eslablished uDder lhe pakistarr

Cnil ?uiation Aufioriq, Ordr,)ance 198:. \ilh ts Hcad Quarrcr ar Tenninat \o.1. JinMh
lnrcrnalional Airport. Karachi. Ptrkistan. hercinatrer rclcrr,.jd lo ?s lhe "Pu.charei ($hich l.mr
shall include its . autho zc(l reprcscntarj!cs and mccessor in lnlerest) throush D. E.S oirhe lrrsr

BUT\\ Lt \

.\\Ll

'lh. tcms andconditions rsstifulated in thiscontrncr d ll const ilute the enlire
l$o farlies and shall sLrpcrserlc ur pre\ious utrdc ikilrss. con nihner)ts or

MA, Abbasi Tradcrs a registered a Company, wirh its otice ai. 28 2,d Floor Dilkusha Cbanlbers
Marslon Road Plaza Karachi. hcreinalicr, reltrred 1o as rhe "Supplica'(which tefln slrall ir)clude
its. aulhorizcd represcntali!cs ard sucecssors-in,inrcresL) th(rugh Mr. Arsha(l Akl)er Abl,$i
(Proprielor) ol lhe Olhcr l,an

WHllRl:AS. it has bc\rn r8reod tllar re Purchaser shall purchase and Supplier shall sell rhe uenr
and or equipment, uhich shall hcrcir fler bc retened ro as the Stores'- parti.ulari ard de ils ol
vrhich including price, have bcer given in Annex A' ro rlis contracr.

6

8C.5a

lhcr oral o. \\'rirtel] ir) lhis ru!

CONTRACT I}ETWEEN PAKIS'fAN (]IVI I, AVIAI'ION ALi'I'HoI{I'I'Y

AND \l/S {BtiA\t I RDLRS. H()( AA/lgl /t{t/\\t t
PR(X-.OF SPAIlts{t7l l\l.lTl:Msr t\(tl Dt\C sERvt( EI.Ot{

ll5(

lltr



'i l! - I Lr:1r.. L..L.r. i .,.-. r;r :r

I (r). DEFI\lTlO-\S

tl

l.l

.l (onrrucrlrie.,,,.:n,rrlr!p!i.cslrosnior\n&\'-\ lollFcnnl.cr.

trl

L ! _suppl,er rne.ns \l/s. Ahhrsi Tradcrr

lrhl Pltt!'t('I t.AI{s

(A) I\I)ENTOR: Ola L!! ( J,u! Suur

lbr llDENl i\O

'( onsignee Deans. O/l(r CA A l-osislics Cente (SoutlD J IA P Karac hi.

''Contmcl mcans thc prcscnl documcnl si8red b) Prrchascr and Supplier conuiiinS th€ conrrdcl
tcrms and condiiions roleth.r silh rhe Annefure ,.A -fiereto.

'tountt oforigjll'means th. place s here goods Nere manniactured, prcduced. reccivod, or aronr
rvhich the sePices arc supplicd.

''lquir),irc,,r,Sr,!es ,,L.ri,i SD^r.y \!{lcrBo*^r&scrvic.sxndill.r,., rens rf hc \tr|t) !.,i
Lr\ thr Srtjflier in i..,) Ihtr.. trrllr .\ffc\ ''\'

'hspecihg ALrhorn\' mcrns rhc l)ircct,)r F. S ll.!dquurtcN Ci\il A!iation A!lIoii1). lernrlnil
\o. l. linnah lltcrnltiorrl Ai,pon..nd Karachi, P.li(.n

'l'urchaser '-means lhc Ci!il A!iation Authorit) ol Pdlistan (HeadqDarters). l enninrL No l. rinnah
lnlernarional Atpon. Kar..h,-7t100. Patistan

I() CON I'RACT NO HQCAA/t98.1/1.1 t/XXLA

Dared: L1 -o_\- 'b_L\-

M/s, Abbasi Tr!dcrs

o,lC l.ocrst c Cenlrc Soxtfi lL{P Kaacl'i((I\S]GNEL

S( llljl)l l l ol Sl(ll{l:S

t\sPl_( l tN(, ( )l I t( l.R

(I) HLAD OF ACCOL]N I (5206005 10700r)

F.Y 2021 2023

HQ C1r,l ,\\,rt,on A rhori,).
Te ninal \0.l- Jlr\P. Ki,a.hi

(g)

Ih)

ui

]\s prL rllrch.(l A:N|\lll{E A"

I\SPECTING AUI'HORIIY

it

Y- P':



,i 
_ 

i\

i,i. "Lbo:,

\,,1

2. l)tl-t\ IR\
Thc Supplier shelldeliver drc storcs, ,runlioned ir AntrexuE A to ll)e coisigiec lirhin
90 davs tom lhe dare ofsi,:nnu ollhr\ conlracl

PERT'ORMANCf I]OND OR ST]CI]RI'TY DEPOSIT

l.l For duc, satisfactor) dnd dncly supply ofth! Equipr,cot or SloEs. lhe Suppli.r slMll
tirmish ro Cilil Aviation Auhoriry a l'ertbrmancc ltond or Sccuril) Dcposi( ol l0%
(Te percent) oflhe lotalvalucoftfie cotrtacl0r llle tinre ofsiS in8 ofrhis coitEct. Ihc
Supplier shall keep rhe Perfomancc llond or Securil! DcposiL vulid till satisfactory
completion ollfiecotr1ract, ioclud irt the conrpletion of\t.ranry period. lh;s l'e omance
Bond or Sccurit) ttposil drsll be in 

'ltupc 
ol -

(a) Demand Dmfi or Pay Ordc. rn lhc namc ofCirilAvialion Aulhoril!. Keachifrorr dry

'cheduled bank.f Pakirlan
OR

(b) Bank Cua.anlee tom a bant acccplablc lo CAA on apprcvcd forrDrt

i.: The Supplier shallhave no claim agarnsr rhc I'urchascr in rusp.cl olitrtcrcal on
Securirr Deposiror dcprccialion olcurenc). *1lll so ever.

l.l On sarisfactory perlonnrtrcc ol' the lontract and con)pletion of waran| period. ds

appllcable rhe securiry Deposn or Pcrfomancc tsord will bc retunred to tlle Supplier.

l..l ln case ofunsar,staclory pcrlimancc olrlc Supplieror inlhe evetrt ofa y breach oftef,rs.
gilen in $e conlract till conrplelioD oI w.mnty period. lhe l'ffchas$ ,nay forfcil lhc
secuiry Deponi oren-cash rhe I'crlonnan(c Bond in aU or ir padasde€med fir and prcpcr

b) rlc Purcha$r

Tf,RMS OT PAYMENT

4.i The Supp[er shall submit pre-receipred bill in t plicsle along with Ssles Tax h!oice to
Additionsl Director Los (APS) HQ CAA JL{P. K.r.chi. alonS $hh lhe lolloBiD8
doclD€nts: -

,] I I Cerlilled Receipr Vouchu(CRv) issucdb] thcCorrsignee.

4.1.: A copy ol Prolessional lax Cenilicare issucd by thc Exci$ and]iotion Oftice

4.1.1 A copy ofNationalTax Ceniiicale issued by thc Incomc Tax DcPanmcnr

.12 Payncnts ol'fie slores sl[l be madc wilhin l0 days upon issue ol reoeiPl volcher
iid,cating rcccipt ol lhc slore by th. purchaser wilho(r any discr{ancy / dcicct and

iubnission of bill !virh complcrc doeunr{nls.

1.1 l he Supplier sha ll ensurc duc paymerr15 ol ull lhc duties and taxes inchLdrng that ol l:cd.ral
Covcrn menl or lhe Prov inci.l Gov.hinenl ard shall also sub,n it proo I ol Acti!e 'l.ax Paler
with FBR and ofsuch paym.nls ai lhc ti e olsubnrissiorr ofbills,br paynrent.

PRICtrlS)
lhe pric.s merridled ln Ann.r "A". ure llln ur iifitl

I

r,

\AltL\N I Y =>P14



;1. ttv ",

I

.1

7. OLIALITY 0F STOITES

'r LIQI:II).\'IUl)DA\lACE5
1h. PLrrchaser shall hale lhe lighr (o imfose liquidalcd iiamalc\ a1fic ritc ol L\\o f.rcc.1
(2enl per month olthe \rhre oflhe uo-supflied Slor.s or ent farl thcrcla ft,r rh. f.r,,J
creccding rhe delirel\ period- subtccl Io the prolision thfl lhL] t,rral imiunr llus lcricd
shrll n{)r cx..cJ 1cn perccll ( lL}9 i r oltolnl ( ontrrcl lahre .)1 the Ltn-sLrpp l.d Si.rc!

IO, INSPII(]'TION

l0l An inspcctioD olthe Stores be arranged at Consigncc's prcmises (or ai the Supplier
premises) by Inspecling O0iccr or his represenlalive lo check the qualily olthe
Storcs. and the lnspecting OiIcer will sign or issue fie aoceplance or rejection
certificate.

10.2 Rei..red Slo1es, illelt unc.llected al lhe t'urchascr i.... Pa)'islrn ai\ll Aliati1,r

WAIUiAN'IY

Thc Supplier shall wananty lhe Slores for a period of 12 (Monrhs) one-]-€ar standard
nanulacturer warrantee liom the date ofreceipt in dre Consignee's Warehouse ol iiom the
dale ofinslallatjon and comnissioniis ofEqlrpnenl, whicheve. is applicnble, against an)
desisn or manufacturing delecr, bad sorknranship or l'aulty material. In case ofany delect.
fihent problem or discrepanc) ol any nature whatsoeler. lhe Supplier shall replace

defeclive Dqlripment and/or Store liee ofcost.ln case supplierfailst6 renlace the deiective
Slorc and or EquipmeDl $llhin 60 days ofiniimalion by the Purchaser, the Supplier shall
retund rhe cosr ofthe Siores in cure|cy m whicir received lvithin 15 days. after lhe above
me|tioned 60 dals, otherwise the Purchaser shall have 1be right to lake actior under clausc
8 ofthe conlract and/ or forfeit the Performance BoDd or Securily deposil.

The Supplier shall ensu.. lhal fic Storcs b.iDg supplied againsl lhis conract arc re\-
unused and conform to fie spccificarions. dcscription gllcn i, Lhc AnDc\ "A' and shallbe
replaced iiee ofcost iflound defeciive on Acceptance lest by the lnspecting Officcr. as

per clause l0 hereoi

Should lhc Supphe. lail to deliler the Stores/Laripmeff or an-v pat thcrcol ro thc

Consignee Nilhin the prescribed penod or wilhiD such erlended peiod as ma-v be agree,l

in wLiting by holh lhe padies. the l'urclnser shall on e\piry of09 di)s'srrce perlod L1e

.nritl.d to ldkc cith.r ol 1Ic li)llowing actioDs -

8.1 To cancel the contracr and/ or lbrlerl lhe Secudly Deposit as per clausc 3.4 of this

coDract aller giving seven days' written notice to the Sr.pplier and/ or iniliate case

Ibr suspension or deregistratioD ol fie Supplier lrom the approved list oi CAA

a8

8 2 To cancei the contracl and or purchase lrcm elsewhere thc dclcclive or the un-

supplicd Slores al1he sk and expense olthe Supplier. after giving hilll seven days
u'rirlen notice lhe Supplid shall be liable for any loss, which the Purchaser tna)
sustain on lhis account, bul shall no1 be cnlltled lo any gain on L€purchasc.

al lhe Supplieas risk andAudrorL)-s prelnrses. shrll b.

"iull rr.t be rcccplcd lhe Sn

\rlliir T dal5 al his erpenle
pflier shall rcmovc lhc rcjc

8 FAII,TIRF, AND TER}IINATTO\



, -5-

)
PA(]KIN(;

Thc Srores shall bc duly and approprialcly packed in orieinal manulacturer packing. No
loo{e \rore( shall hc a(cctt.J a|hc Iintr ,'fdeli!rD.

l] sE'rn.tiME\To]'DlsPllrEs

ln case of any diflerence or djsputc arising between the Purchaser and the Supplier iD

resplrcl ol the interpretation, conduct or perfbrmance of any terms & €ondilions of this
contracr. rh€ same shall be referred ro DG CAA for decision. which sha:- be final and

banding upon both lhe panies to this conracl

it. lNDElu\ I \

tl

Ll

T}. )upplicr shall rndenrnii) lhe purchaser agamst all lhird pany clain1s. incLrding claims
ol inliinrer c|t ol puL.D!. tradernarl. ir)dusrial desisn righrs disDS tioD use ofrlre goods

FORCE }IA.IF:URIi

No pany shall bc liablc lor anv lailrre/dcla] ir pcrfonning theirobligations duc 1o any ca!rs('

b€-,-ond rersonable control includrn! wilhout limilation. iire, acl of public. enemy, war.

rebeliion. insufleclion. iire accident, ac1ofGod and acl ofStale or ol lhcjndiciar]-.

COI{TIIISPONDTNCIi

ll

16.

I?. HSE ]\IANT]AL

l!

l'or and on bch.ll ol lh. Sut)plicr

EeJ ot- oqeb \''J\ - t

f-s*-.(

I)irtrihuti,'n

CAA IISI-l Manual shall b( dulr complied /abide b,v the supplier

LA\t GOVI]RNING

I he laq,s of l'alislan*!all govern lhis contracl.

All correspondence pertainmg to lhis conlract sh?ll be addrcsscd 1o th! Ariditi(nal Dir.cr
l.t,!rsriciAPs.Ll(XAA.JIAI'jKarachi.lbrlhePurchas.randtorheNI/s,- .bbnsil'rlilers.
li! lhc Sufplier.

-{MENDMENl S

l-h. !onlracl ra\ be anr€nded or modilied wrlh lhe mutual consent and/n agccmenl irr
\ri1i.g by hoth thc furtics to rhe conrracl

IN WI I \LSS WI ILRLOI 'I'I IL PARTIES I]AVE SIG\ED IHIS ACREE\IENT ,\'I
KARACHI ON 1'I]E I)A1t MEN I'IONED AI]OVE

for and on behalfolrhe Pur.has.r
26

@i3.
Un5

Engineering SeNices
D, Enff. 5e

l (s lo$L\ I

I

2

,1

j
6

O/lC CAA Losislies Ccnue (South)JIAP Karachi
Addittunal D;rcct()r Disb. HQCAA.JIAP. Karachi

^ddilional 
I)irucror E/M Worls HQCAA.. llAP. Kamchi

ij;l( CLD JIAP Karachi
Fixcd Asscrs & lrr! ( ont. Seclion IIQ CAA Karachi
M-/s, Abbasi Tradc6

I Copy
lCopl
lCopY
i Cop\
I Coltl
lCop),

?6L

I|<%



?6(

r. r' No lloc.\,\/l9lJ4n41/\\r.A

M/\.\hhisi l r'rd.rs,

13 [,4S pipe 2 5' nch

F.o.R Losisiics Cenre (S) Karac
upees: One Milllon Sixty-Nine Thousand six Hundred Only)

SCIIEDULE OF STORf,
SPARIIS P.{Rl'S INCLITDI\G SERVICES FOR ISUZIT NPR WATER BOWZIIR FOR JIAP

2

3

180.000r

16,500r

t5

17

')?.:).0

ir

QI}'s.lo
Each 01 3 000/- 3.000/-1,1 S Tee 2.5 inch

Each-01 14,9001 M,gAU-Buttediy valve 3" P/o sLrzlr waier Bowzer

Each-07 390.000/- 390.0001WaterTank 5000ltr Capacity P/o lsuzu Water Bowzer

(specif ication attached Annexure'l)

12000t-Below Coupling size 2.5" inch P/O lsuzu Waler Bowzer Each-02 6,000/-

Each-02 2,500/- 5,000/-Flexible Strip forTank Foundation P/o lsuzu Waier5

6 Cenler Bolis P/o lsLrzu Water Bowzer Each-04 1 500/- 6 000/-

Each-o4 3 500/- 14,000/-Leaves P/o suzu Water Bowzer

Each 05 8 000/- 40,000/8 C oss rnember Crass s P/o Water Bowzer lsuzu

Each-05 I 900/- 44,5001-9 Full Bore BallVave 2.5" inch P/o lsuzu Water Bowzer

7.aool-N,4S Elbow 2 5" nch Each-06 1300/

12,000/Each 08 1500/-11 Tank Foundation U bolts P/o lsuzu Water Bowzer

Each-08 1,500/- 12,000/-,.2 U Bo I Front and Rear P/o Lsuzu Water Bowzer

Feet'20 700/- 14,000/

800/- 16,000/-[4eta & Flex]b € Brake L nes P/O lsuzu Waler Bowzer Feet-20

Kg'400 45AL'C' Channel mild steel 6mm thick 42 feet (8' nch Wldth) &

'l6ft Channel as per original size. l\4S strip 2 5lnch X 9mm

= 44fl P/o lsuzu Waier Bowzer

16,5001Set oto116 Bush Leal Springs Fronl.& Rear P/O lsuzu Water Bowzer

set oi-o1 6,900/- 6,9001Shack e Plns P/O lsuzu Water Bowzer

275,000/ 275,OAAt-Each-01i8 Repair / reinforce complele chassis, Fabrication of water

tank and pipe work, road spr ngs/leaf springs (further

delail of work rnentioned at Annexure-ll)

1,069,600/-Total Price inclusive of GST

e
ar'

AuDexure A lo contrnct No "i
HQCAA/I 98,1/141,!a\I-A
Dated., 1-.1.-&lL

I

1



\ TKe\

ANNUXURE-I

ISUZU NPR, REG NO JP-8933 EX TURBAT AIRPORT

SPAREs REQUIREDTO ACCOMP LISH ABOVE STATED sERvlcEs: -

SNo
ofT

UOM QTY

water tank 5000 lters capacity compatible to lsuzu NPR chassis and complYlng

M.5 Galvanized sheetthick 3.5 mm,

Ellipticalshaped, two baffles, one manhole with quick release hatch / bold down lock

.over, airventt over flow pipe, visuallevelgauge, two sidetunnelsto accommodate 10

feet length 2112 inch armored suction hose, .heckered standing space at top and rear

ofthe tank, safe guard on rool MS Pipe ladder at rear.

c1



SERVICES DETAIT

5.No

tJ)

REPAIR / RENOVATION ESTIMATE FOR WATER BOWZER

ISUZU NPR, REG No. JP-8933 EX TURBAT AIRPORT

Chargesforcomplete re enforcement of chassis with 5 mm MS "C" channelwidth 8 inch from

inside (front €nd to rear end) after removal of.ross membe6, cabin, engine, Sear box, both

axles and all brakes and electrical lines, harness- also cutting and replacement of oriSlnal

chassis 8 ft from rear. Frlllength i.e.21ft weldine of MS strip sDe 2.s inch and thick 9 mm at

the bottom ofbothchassis "C" channek

charges for Re assembling of chassis after re enforcement as per original condition with

re placement of qty 05 cross mem be6, irsta llation ofbothaxekand rusted meta brake ines

under watertank with accessories.

Charges for installation of 5000 liters water tank on a chassis with flexible mounting and

fabricatioi and fitted ofboth sideBUards and rearwheelmud Suards.

Charg€s Compete 2 % inch M/s pipe workto achievefo lowing requiremetrts.

One each pressures delivery at both sides, water pump by p.ss line with valve, one rearEravity

delivery with valve. Two sprinklers.t rea. bumper with Eravity delivery & valve. Suction line

valve at leftside. Pumptotank line equipped with at least3lnchvalve and bellowcoupling-

CharSes forservici,rg ofallfour leafsprings assembli€s with replacement of broken leafs, all

bushes, pins, cenke bolts, u clarnp and U bolts.

D

.{;-"-flP

1

l

ANNUXURE-II

i Road sprinss /
] leafsprines



,4trexu,(E'€

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
As Per PP RULE-2004, CLAUSE-35

. |38€

1

2

3

Name of Procuring Agency

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

CIVII" AVIATION AUTHO

Sinsle Stage Two Envelop Proredure

PROC. OF SPARES INCLUDING REPAIBI

RENOVATION FOR ISUZU NPR WATER

BOWZER

HqcAA/1984/14uXXrA

TS-479940E

2 4-OS -2022- - - - - - ----1 1.00 hrs

24-05-2022-- ---- -- - ---- ----11.30hrs

Compliance Based

Most Advantageous Bid Evaluated: M/s. Abbasi Traders

Name of Bidder
Evaluated
Total cost

Rule/Regulation/sBD*/Polic
y/Basis for Rejectlon /
Acceptance as per PP

Rules-2004 Clause-35

Te.hnical
(if applicable)

Financial
(ifapplicable)

01
Traders

Compllant 1,069,600/- Responsive & most
advantageous bid as per of
PP Rule 2004, Clause-z (h)

o2 M/s.lnternational
Marketing Services

Compllant 1,123,320/- Technically CompLiant &
Financially non Compliant

11. Any other additional/ supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share

Signature

4. Tender lnquiry No.:

s. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

6. Date & Time of Biding Closing:

7. Date &Time ofBiding Opening:

8. No. of Bids Received:

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

10. Detail of Bid(s) Evaluation:


